cui.com
date 09/10/2012
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VIESD1-SIP Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 09/10/2012
page 1 of 5
FEATURES
•  isolated 1 W output

(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VI ESD1-S5-D5-SI P 5 4.75 ~  5.25 5 ± 10 ± 100 1 15 15 69
VI ESD1-S5-D9-SI P 5 4.75 ~  5.25 9 ± 6 ± 56 1 15 15 70
VI ESD1-S5-D12-SI P 5 4.75 ~  5.25 12 ± 5 ± 42 1 15 15 72
VI ESD1-S5-D15-SI P 5 4.75 ~  5.25 15 ± 4 ± 33 1 15 15 72
VI ESD1-S12-D5-SI P 12 11.4 ~  12.6 5 ± 10 ± 100 1 15 15 70
VI ESD1-S12-D9-SI P 12 11.4 ~  12.6 9 ± 6 ± 56 1 15 15 72
VI ESD1-S12-D12-SI P 12 11.4 ~  12.6 12 ± 5 ± 42 1 15 15 73
VI ESD1-S12-D15-SI P 12 11.4 ~  12.6 15 ± 4 ± 33 1 15 15 73
VI ESD1-S24-D5-SI P 24 22.8 ~  25.2 5 ± 10 ± 100 1 15 15 72
VI ESD1-S24-D9-SI P 24 22.8 ~  25.2 9 ± 6 ± 56 1 15 15 72
VI ESD1-S24-D12-SI P 24 22.8 ~  25.2 12 ± 5 ± 42 1 15 15 73
VI ESD1-S24-D15-SI P 24 22.8 ~  25.2 15 ± 4 ± 33 1 15 15 73
PART NUMBER KEY
VIESD1 -SXX -DXX -SIP
I nput  Voltage Output  VoltageBase Num ber
cui.com
date 09/10/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 5CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VIESD1-SIP Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operat ing input  voltage
5 V m odel
12 V m odel
24 V m odel
4.75
11.4
22.8
5
12
24
5.75
12.6
25.2
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulat ion For Vin change of 1% , full load 0.25 %
load regulat ion 10%  to 100%  full load 1 %
voltage accuracy 100%  full load ± 3 %
switching frequency 100%  load, nom inal input 100 kHz
Tem perature coeffi cient 0.03 % / °C
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short  circuit  protect ion cont inuous, autom at ic recovery < 1 s
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolat ion voltage tested for 1 m inute 3,000 Vdc
isolat ion resistance at  500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
RoHS com pliant yes
MTBF 3,500,000 hrs
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
case operat ing tem perature -40 85 °C
storage tem perature -55 125 °C
storage hum idity non-condensing < 95 %
tem perature r ise 100%  load 15 25 °C
lead tem perature 1.5 m m  from  the case for 10 seconds 300 °C
Note:
   1. All specifi cat ions m easured at  TA= 25°C, hum id ity < 75% , nom inal input  voltage and rated output  load unless otherwise specifi ed.
cui.com
date 09/10/2012 Ϳ page 3 of 5CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VIESD1-SIP Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
Side View
Bottom View
1 2 7 9 10
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Note:  All Pins on a 2.54m m  pitch;  All Pin diam eters are 0.50 m m ;  all dim ensions in m m .
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dim ensions 1.08 x 0.37 x 0.47 inch (27.5 x 9.5 x 12.0 m m )
case m aterial Plast ic (UL94-V0)
weight 2.1 g
Operating Temp.( )C
Temperature Derating Graph
DERATING CURVES
cui.com
date 09/10/2012 Ϳ page 4 of 5CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VIESD1-SIP Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
1. Filtering
To get  an ext rem e low r ipple, an “LC”  fi  lter ing network m ay be connected to the input  and output  ends of the DC/ DC converter, which
m ay produce a m ore signifi  cant  fi  lter ing effect . I t  should also be noted that  the inductance and the frequency of the “LC”  fi lter ing